SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 59 by Senator Reese

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete ", the introductory paragraph of R.S."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 5 "and to enact R.S. 49:961(E)(4), relative"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "committees; and to provide for related matters."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 11 and insert the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 49:961(A)(2)(b) is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
- 49:961(E)(4) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 8, after "<u>rule</u>" and before the period "." insert the following:
- 15 ", or the governor approves the final promulgation of the rule in writing"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 10 through 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 29 in their
- 18 entirety.